PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3874198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN KATAOKA	04/15/2016
TORU NISHIYAMA	04/19/2016
SHINJI OHSUKA	04/15/2016
MICHITO HIRAYANAGI	04/11/2016
SHUNSUKE ADACHI	04/11/2016
TETSUYA UCHIYAMA	04/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WASEDA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	104 TOTSUKAMACHI 1-CHOME
City:	SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	169-8050
Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15027765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

503827549 REEL: 038602 FRAME: 0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-6296-00-US-537014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=046884_6296assignment#page1.tif	
source=046884_6296assignment#page2.tif	
source=046884_6296assignment#page3.tif	
source=046884_6296assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038602 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

	TINITITIE	1 1	
Whereas, I/we,			
Name	Address		
l) Jun KATAOKA	c/o WASEDA UNIVERSITY, 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 169-8050 Japan		
2) Toru NISHIYAMA	c/o WASEDA UNIVERSITY, 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 169-8050 Japan	·	
) Shinji OHSUKA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	n	
) Michito HIRAYANAGI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa		
) Shunsuke ADACHI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,		
) Tetsuya UCHIYAMA	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
nd executed an application for L	etters Patent of the United States of Amer	rica therefor on even date herewith un	less otherwise
ndicated below: filed on	April 7, 2016 , Serial:	No. 15 / 027765	; and
Shinjuku- nd, HAMAMATSU PHOʻ 1126-1, I	ikamachi 1-chome, ku, Tokyo 169-8050 Japan FONICS K.K. chino-cho, Higashi-ku, su-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
	entire right, title and interest in the applic	ation and invention, and to any United	i States
NOW THEREFORE, be it ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a nd set over unto the assignce, its evention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all re-	known that, for good and valuable considers ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR deall divisions, and continuations thereof, bissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize to issue all Letters Patent for this invention Assignment;	ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, as Rentire right, title, and interest in and and all Letters Patent of the United St te and request the Commissioner of Pa	sign, transfer, to this tates which atents and
ssignee, its successors and assig ign all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said a pplications, make all rightful out and enforce proper patent protect	her covenant and agree that I/WE will, wins, any facts known to ME/US respecting d upon to do so, execute and deliver all passignee, its successors and assigns, execuths and generally do everything possible to ion for this invention in the United States borne by the assignee, its successors and	this invention and testify in any legal apers that may be necessary or desirable te all divisional, continuation, and reis o aid assignee, its successors and assign , it being understood that any expense	proceeding, ble to perfect ssue gns, to obtain
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNET	<u>)</u>
):	In Intalia_	April 15,201	
Name:	Jun KATAOKA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. $^{\circ}$,1) Page 1 of 2

2):	Toru Nishiyama	April 19, 2016
Name :	Toru NISHIYAMA	
3):		
Name:	Shinji OHSUKA	
4):		
Name:	Michito HIRAYANAGI	
5):		
Name:	Shunsuke ADACHI	
6):		
Name:	Tetsuya UCHIYAMA	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,				
Name	<u>Address</u>			
1) Jun KATAOKA	e/o WASEDA UNIVERSITY, 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 169-8050 Japs	ın		
2) Toru NISHIYAMA	e/o WASEDA UNIVERSITY, 104 Totsukamachi 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 169-8050 Japa			
3) Shinji OHSUKA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-855	8 Japan		
4) Michito HIRAYANAGI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-i, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-855	8 Japan		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5) Shunsuke ADACHI	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-855	8 Japan		*****
6) Tetsuya UCHIYAMA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan		
COMPTON CAMERA	ve invented certain improvements in etters Patent of the United States of		efor on even date herewith unl	ess otherwise
indicated below:	Ipril 7, 2016, s		•	; and
Shinjuku- and, HAMAMATSU PHO 1126-1, I	ikamachi 1-chome, ku, Tokyo 169-8050 Japan			
	entire right, title and interest in the a	pplication and	d invention, and to any United	States
NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a and set over unto the assignee, its invention and this application, an may be granted thereon, and all re-	known that, for good and valuable of assignor(s), have sold, assigned, trans lawful successors and assigns, MY d all divisions, and continuations the eissues thereof, and I/WE hereby au to issue all Letters Patent for this invassignment;	sferred, and so OUR entire rereof, and all I thorize and re	et over, and do hereby sell, as: ight, title, and interest in and t Letters Patent of the United St quest the Commissioner of Pa	sign, transfer, to this ates which tents and
assignee, its successors and assigned all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said a applications, make all rightful our and enforce proper patent protects.	ther covenant and agree that I/WE was, any facts known to ME/US respond upon to do so, execute and deliver assignee, its successors and assigns, this and generally do everything possition for this invention in the United a borne by the assignee, its successor	ecting this invalued all papers that execute all divalued as states, it being	ention and testify in any legal t may be necessary or desirab visional, continuation, and reis ignee, its successors and assig gunderstood that any expense	proceeding, le to perfect sue gns, to obtain
	<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGNED	!
1):				
Name:	Jun KATAOKA		1	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 2

2):		
Name:	Toru NISHIYAMA	
3):	Shinji Ohsuka Shinji OHSUKA	2016/4/15
Name:	Shinji OHSUKA	2016.4.11 M.H.
4) : Name :	Michito Hirayanago Michito HIRAYANAGI	2016 2 013 / 4 / 11
Name:		
5):	工工、废价	<u> 70/6/4/11.</u>
Name:	Shunsuke ADACHI	
6) :	内山徹也	2016/4/11
Name:	Tetsuya UCHIYAMA	